03/03/17 06:05 PM HOUSE RESEARCH EK/BV H1714A1

1.2	Page 1, line 9, after "group" insert "of up to 30 members"
1.3	Page 1, line 10, delete "undertake a study of the" and insert "develop the report described
1.4	in subdivision 4 to assess the causes and"
1.5	Page 1, line 19, delete everything after the period
1.6	Page 1, delete line 20 and insert "The commissioner shall be responsible for organizing
1.7	meetings and preparing a draft report."
1.8	Page 1, line 23, delete "Study" and insert "Working group" and delete "study"
1.9	Page 2, line 24, delete "(a)"
1.10	Page 2, line 26, delete "commissioner with recommendations" and insert "chairs and
1.11	ranking minority members of the legislative committees with jurisdiction over health and
1.12	education with recommendations and proposals"
1.13	Page 3, delete lines 6 to 8
1.14	Page 3, line 11, before "PILOT" insert "BRAIN HEALTH"
1.15	Page 3, line 12, delete "support" and insert "competitively award grants for"
1.16	Page 3, line 13, delete everything after the period
1.17	Page 3, delete lines 14 to 16 and insert "The commissioner shall issue a competitive
1.18	request for proposal for pilot program proposals by October 31, 2017, based on input from
1.19	the youth sports concussion working group. The commissioner shall include members of
1.20	the working group in the scoring of proposals received, but shall exclude any member of
1.21	the working group with a financial interest in a pilot program proposal."
1.22	Page 3, line 17, delete "support" and insert "a funding award"

..... moves to amend H.F. No. 1714 as follows:

1.1

2.1	Page 3, line 29, before the period insert "beginning January 1, 2018"
2.2	Page 3, line 29, delete "February" and insert "March"
2.3	Page 4, delete section 3 and insert:
2.4	"Sec. 3. APPROPRIATIONS; YOUTH SPORTS CONCUSSION WORKING GROUP
2.5	AND BRAIN HEALTH PILOT PROGRAMS.
2.6	\$450,000 in fiscal year 2018 is appropriated from the general fund to the commissioner
2.7	of health for the youth sports concussion working group and brain health pilot programs.
2.8	This is a one-time appropriation. Of this appropriation:
2.9	(1) \$150,000 is for the youth sports concussion working group, including any required
2.10	incidence research, required under section 1; and
2.11	(2) \$300,000 is for the brain health pilot programs in section 2."
2.12	Renumber the sections in sequence and correct the internal references

HOUSE RESEARCH

EK/BV

H1714A1

03/03/17 06:05 PM

Amend the title accordingly

2.12

2.13

2 Sec. 3.